





"RTOP Is a more detailed, hands-on approach to achieve
better operations and maintenance of traffic signals”

Kerry NeSmith, (the NeSmith English version)



e “RTOP Is the most significant thing in
traffic operations in 30 years!”



© Arcadis 2021









But that’s not how we’ve always done it!!!

* Install signal

» Locals sign maintenance agreement

« Signal goes ‘Green, Yellow, Red'....24/7/365

* Everyone’s happy

* In event of fire, famine, breakdown, collapse, etc., someone will respond....eventually

« |If part of a coordinated system, every 3, 5, 7, XX years we retime our signals...... maybe
« Everyone’s happy???



A little bit about me....

e 3 years municipal work 1988-1991
o Started at ALDOT in 1991
e Promoted to Division Traffic Engineer 1994









RTOP Past

* November 2013: Transitioned to State Traffic Engineer
e 2014 visit from consultant

e 2015 Promotion to Deputy State Maintenance Engineer and creation of
TSM&O Section

e 2018 kickoff West Central region
e Consultant onsite May/June 2018
 Immediate results
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RTOP in the West Central Region--Tuscaloosa

e Tuscaloosa-Northport US 82 (McFarland Blvd), US 11 (Skyland Blvd), SR 69,
15th Street/University Blvd

e Jasper, Haleyville, Clanton (lite version)

e Fayette, Gordo, Reform, Sumiton, Eutaw, Hamilton, Winfield, Brent,
Centreville, Woodstock, Jemison, Thorsby, Greensboro, Moundbville,
Livingston, York....all online and monitored!!!

e Combined with UA’s Automated Traffic Signal Performance Measures to hit a
homerun!
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Signal Timing Improvements

Signalized Corridor

AM
North McFarland Blvd (US-82)
PM
AM
South McFarland Blvd (US-82)
PM
Greensboro Ave All-Day
AM
South AL-69
PM
AM
Skyland Blvd
PM

Peak Before

19
13
11
10
3
16
12
15
12

After

12
4
/
38

1.5

11

Northbound/Eastbound
Travel Time(min)

37%
46%
36%
20%
50%
63%
33%
27%
50%

Change Before

13
22
6
15
3
I
14
18
16

Southbound/Westbound
Travel Time(min)

After Change
7 46%
12 45%
5 17%
7 53%
1.5 50%
6 14%
7 50%
9 50%
10 38%



That’s great...but then what do we do next?

 Approach Deputy Director for Operations

* Request to continue the program.....AND (gasp) seek to expand to
other regions!



\AMhircrh ara wia anina +A ~hAaAaca??2?



RTOP past

2014 visit from consultant
2018 kickoff West Central region

Presentation on ‘State of the State of RTOP’ at Alabama Road Safety Conference in

September 2019, lots of interest and questions about ‘how do we make it happen’? No
answers then....why?

Limited funding available, struggling to keep West Central program going; BUT that all
changed

Meeting with DTA November 12, 2019

‘Tuscaloosa epiphany’ December 6, 2019 (NOTHING to do with football!!)
Meeting with DTA December 18, 2019

‘Green light’ for a statewide TSM&O program, RTOP as a KEY component!












New Hardware



So what does It take to have a successful RTOP?

e Local champion (mid-level)

e Support from the top (James Brown.... “| feel good!”)

e Buy-in/agreement/collaboration from external stakeholders

e Someone who's not on their first rodeo (Gotta win that first one!)
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So what does It take to have a successful RTOP?

* Local champion

e Support from the top (James Brown....| feel good)

e Buy-in/agreement/collaboration from external stakeholders

e Someone who's not on their first rodeo

*SS...on.. (How much?)

e Dedicated resources (not an Area/Region/District Traffic Engineer)...Why?
 New positions created!

e Commitment to sustainability
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Year 1 - $935,250
* ARCADIS Contract
* $605,250
* Signal/Communication Upgrades
* $330,000

Yedr £ - 010,U0U
* ARCADIS Contract

* $515,000
* Signal/Communication Upgrades
* $100,000






Take It to a higher level—Event
Management!!






P TR P R Cottondale EOG to Clear Times e e e

State* A&M Mississippi Citadel* State* Miss* Carolina
State



McFarland Route Clearance Times

Hr:-Min M1 27N1Q



2021
End of Game to Clear Times



What tasks

comprise an
RTOP?7??

Preventive maintenance/inspection and assessment

Develop and implement updated timing plans

Pick the low hanging fruit (new timings; communication/detection,
and hardware repairs, installs and upgrades )

Hands-on operation/management

Real-time response to incidents with diversion plan implementation
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RTOP future Challenges!!

. Bringing skeptics into the family (Montgomery, Auburn, others)

. Sustaining the program, don’t be like the Braves!!! We’'re at risk of doing that! (funding, personnel, culture, continue
the wins)

o Central software

. Poor access management practices, bad drivers (left lane, slow response or drag racers; ‘accordion driving’; hopefully
drivers adapt)

. Details (Timings/settings, Detection, detection, detection; Helen)
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RTOP future Opportunities

. Expand program to improve quality of life for more road users
. Realize operational benefits and document those
. Realize safety benefits and document those

. Research opportunities on extending pavement life? Does fewer stops mean less wear and damage to pavements
therefore can we get extra pavement life before resurfacing???

. Local agencies wanting to join in (Large county interested!)
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Contact information

Kerry NeSmith, PE
Senior Transportation Engineer

Kerry.nesmith@arcadis.com

Arcadis. Improving quality of life.



